
  ECR 2 

Chairman, Board of Trustees 
June 18, 2020 
 
Members, Board of Trustees: 
 
 
 

PRESIDENT CAPILOUTO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT EXTENSION 
 

Recommendation: that the Board of Trustees approve the attached Third Amendment to 
Dr. Capilouto's employment agreement.  
 
Background:  President Capilouto has done an outstanding job as President.  His current 
employment agreement expires on June 30, 2021.  President Capilouto has expressed a 
desire to extend his employment agreement for three years until June 30, 2024.  With the 
exception of a previously announced reduction in his base pay for the period July 1, 2020 
to June 30, 2021, he has asked that the terms and conditions of his employment 
agreement remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Action taken:         Approved          Disapproved  Other ____________________ 

 






	ECR 2



